CASLS
Cattaraugus-Allegany School Library System

Member Directory
2023-24



CASLS

182 E. Union St.
Allegany, NY 14706

Program Manager for Learning Resources
Clay Nolan
(716) 376-8239
clay_nolan@caboces.org

Senior Staff Specialist for Library Services
Cece Fuoco
(716) 376-8206
cecelia_fuoco@caboces.org

Keyboard Specialist/Interlibrary Loan
Kristy Watson
(716) 376-8245
Kristy Watson@-caboces.org

Staff Specialist for Media Services
Alexandra Freer
(716) 376-8260
alexandra_freer@caboces.org

Digital Resources Support Specialist
Rachelle Evans
(716) 376-8212
rachelle_evans@caboces.org

Distance Learning/Virtual Field Trips

Justin Shumaker (716) 376-8281 justin_shumaker@caboces.org
Lisa Scott (716) 376-8221 lisa_scott@caboces.org
Ed Cruz (716) 376-8302 edelmiro_cruz@caboces.org

Cathy Dunkleman (716) 376-8270 catherine_dunkleman@caboces.org



CABOCES DELIVERY SCHEDULE

ALLEGANY- LIMESTONE

Tuesday & Friday

ANDOVER

Tuesday & Friday

BELFAST

Monday & Thursday

BOLIVAR RICHBURG

Tuesday & Friday

CATTARAUGUS-LITTLE VALLEY

Tuesday & Friday

CUBA-RUSHFORD

Monday & Thursday

ELLICOTTVILLE

Tuesday & Friday

FILLMORE Monday & Thursday
FRANKLINVILLE Monday & Thursday
FRIENDSHIP Monday & Thursday
GENESEE VALLEY Monday & Thursday
HINSDALE Monday & Thursday
OLEAN Monday & Thursday
PIONEER Monday & Thursday
PORTVILLE Tuesday & Friday

RANDOLPH Tuesday & Friday

RANDOLPH ACADEMY

Tuesday & Friday

SALAMANCA

Tuesday & Friday

SCIO

Tuesday & Friday

WELLSVILLE

Tuesday & Friday

WEST VALLEY

Monday & Thursday

WHITESVILLE

Tuesday & Friday




AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

ALLEGANY-LIMESTONE

SUPERINTENDENT: Tony Giannicchi

OPALS

Allegany-Limestone MS/HS

Amber Cheladyn

3131 Five Mile Road, Allegany, NY 14706
716-375-6600 ext. 2204
acheladyn@alcsny.org

716-375-6632

716-375-6630

6-12

n/a

n/a

Joseph Steger
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SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

Allegany-Limestone Elem.

Rosemarie Grainer

120 Maple Ave., Allegany, NY 14706
716-375-6600 ext. 4180
rgrainer@alcsny.org

n/a

716-375-6628

PreK-5

n/a

n/a

Maren Bush

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Paige Kinnard



AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

ANDOVER

SUPERINTENDENT: Jennifer Joyce

OPALS

Andover Central School

Mikayla Burns

31 Elm Street, Andover, NY 14806
607-478-8491
mburns@andovercsd.org

n/a

607-478-8833

PK-12

n/a

n/a

Molly Turner

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Jillian Putnam



ARCHBISHOP WALSH/SOUTHERN TIER CATHOLIC

SUPERINTENDENT: Beth Ann Owens

AUTOMATION SYSTEM Follett

Kk ko kkk ko ko kb ko ko kb ko ok ok ko ko ko ook
SCHOOL NAME Southern Tier Catholic

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST

ADDRESS 206 N. 24" Street, Olean, NY 14760
TELEPHONE 716-372-8122 ext. 150

E-MAIL ADDRESS

LIBRARY FAX 716-373-6052

SCHOOL FAX 716-373-6052

GRADES PK-8

SUPPORT STAFF

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL Thomas Manko



AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

BELFAST

SUPERINTENDENT: Wendy Butler

OPALS

Belfast Central School

Mary Guilford

1 King Street, Belfast, NY 14711
585-365-2646 ext. 3309
mguilford@belfastcsd.org
585-365-2648

585-365-2648

PK-12

Vicki Chamberlain
vchamberlain@belfastcsd.org
PK-4 Chelsea Aylor

5-12 Rick Bull

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Chelsea Aylor



BOLIVAR-RICHBURG

SUPERINTENDENT: Interim - Charles Leichner

AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

OPALS

Bolivar-Richburg MS/HS

Margaret Werner

100 School Street, Bolivar, NY 14715
585-928-2561 Press 0 and ask for office
mwerner@bolivarrichburg.org

n/a

585-928-2411

6-12

Sue Kamuth
skamuth@bolivarrichburg.org

Jeff Margeson
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SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

Bolivar-Richburg Elementary School

Margaret Werner

Main Street, Richburg, NY 14774
585-928-1380
mwerner@bolivarrichburg.org
585-928-2080

585-928-2362

K-5

Megan Duke

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Sarah Cartmill



CATTARAUGUS-LITTLE VALLEY

SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Sharon Huff

AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

Follett

Cattaraugus-Little Valley MS/HS

Kimberly Hoch

25 N. Franklin Street, Cattaraugus, NY 14719
716-257-3483 ext. 5290
khoch@clvschools.org
n/a

716-257-5108

5-12

Bonnie Hall
bhall@clvschools.org
Tina Maines (HS)

April Preston (MS)
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SCHOOL NAME

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS

LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR:

Cattaraugus-Little Valley Elementary School

Eleigh Walker

25 N. Franklin Street, Cattaraugus, NY 14719
716-257-3436 ext. 2259
ewalker@clvschools.org

716-257-5720

716-257-5237

PK-4

Michele Dankert

mdankert@clvschools.org

Molly Wallschlaeger



CUBA-RUSHFORD

SUPERINTENDENT: Carlos Guildemeister

AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

OPALS

Cuba-Rushford MS/HS
Johanna Ross

5476 Route 305, Cuba, NY 14727
585-968-0043

jross@mycrcs.org

585-968-0043

585-968-2651

6-12

Jennifer Mosher
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SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

Cuba-Rushford Elementary School

15 Elm Street, Cuba, NY 14727
585-968-9840

585-968-9840

585-968-3181
PK-5

Megan Retchless



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR
ELLICOTTVILLE

SUPERINTENDENT: Bob Miller

AUTOMATION SYSTEM Follett

SCHOOL NAME Ellicottville High School

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Pam lllig

ADDRESS 5973 Route 219, Ellicottville, NY 14731
TELEPHONE 716-699-2314

E-MAIL ADDRESS pillig@ecsny.org

LIBRARY FAX 716-699-2314

SCHOOL FAX 716-699-5423

GRADES 6-12

SUPPORT STAFF n/a

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL n/a

PRINCIPAL Erich Ploetz
N
SCHOOL NAME Ellicottville Elementary

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Pam lllig

ADDRESS 5973 Route 219, Ellicottville, NY 14731
TELEPHONE 716-699-2316 ext. 143

E-MAIL ADDRESS pillig@ecsny.org

LIBRARY FAX n/a

SCHOOL FAX 716-699-5423 (MS/HS Fax)

GRADES PK-5

SUPPORT STAFF Karen Morton

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL kmorton@ecsny.org

PRINCIPAL Katie Mendell



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Katie Mendell

AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

FILLMORE

SUPERINTENDENT: Michael Dodge

Follett

Fillmore MS/HS

Kristen Sanasith

104 W. Main Street (PO Box 177), Fillmore, NY 14735
585-567-2251 ext. 4030

ksanasith@fillmorecsd.org

n/a

585-567-2541

5-12

Eric Talbot
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SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

Fillmore Elementary

Kristen Sanasith

104 W. Main Street (PO Box 104), Fillmore, NY 14735
585-567-2251

ksanasith@fillmorecsd.org

n/a

585-567-2541

PK-4

n/a

n/a

Eric Talbot



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR:
FRANKLINVILLE

SUPERINTENDENT: Donald Putnam

AUTOMATION SYSTEM OPALS

SCHOOL NAME Ten Broeck Academy

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Janelle Goodrich

ADDRESS 31 North Main Street, Franklinville, NY 14737
TELEPHONE 716-676-8060 ext. 3205

E-MAIL ADDRESS jgoodrich@tbafcs.org

LIBRARY FAX 716-676-8006

SCHOOL FAX 716-676-8042

GRADES 7-12

SUPPORT STAFF Tracey McClory

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL Tmcclory@tbafcs.org

PRINCIPAL Robert Hirsch
N
SCHOOL NAME Franklinville Elementary

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Elizabeth Brisky

ADDRESS 32 North Main Street, Franklinville, NY 14737
TELEPHONE 716-676-8020 ext. 2202

E-MAIL ADDRESS ebrisky@tbafcs.org

SCHOOL FAX 716-676-2797

GRADES PK-5

SUPPORT STAFF

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL Melissa Martin



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: W. Scott Rudnicki

AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

FRIENDSHIP

SUPERINTENDENT: Judy May

OPALS

Friendship Central School

Sally Severtson

46 W. Main Street, Friendship, NY 14739
585-973-3311 ext. 3213
sally_severtson@caboces.org

n/a

585-973-2023

PK-12

Nicole Brandes
nbrandes@friendshipcs.org

Martin Pizur



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Mark Carls, Michelle Rickicki
GENESEE VALLEY

SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Brian Schmitt

AUTOMATION SYSTEM Follett

SCHOOL NAME Genesee Valley Central School
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Nicole Norasethaporn
ADDRESS 1 Jaguar Drive, Belmont, NY 14813
TELEPHONE 585-268-7928 ext. 1150

E-MAIL ADDRESS nnorasethaporn@genvalley.org
LIBRARY FAX 585-268-7930

SCHOOL FAX 585-268-7990

GRADES PK-12

SUPPORT STAFF Meredith Preston

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL mpreston@genvalley.org
PRINCIPAL Brian Edmister (K-6)

Sara Donlon (7-12)



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Paula Mighells
HINSDALE

SUPERINTENDENT: Tiffany Giannicchi

AUTOMATION SYSTEM OPALS

SCHOOL NAME Hinsdale Central School
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Kimberly Hoch

ADDRESS 3701 Main Street, Hinsdale, NY 14743
TELEPHONE 716-558-2227 ext. 413
E-MAIL ADDRESS khoch@hcsbobcats.org
LIBRARY FAX n/a

SCHOOL FAX 716-558-2259

GRADES PK-12

SUPPORT STAFF Tabbie Fitzpatrick
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL tfitzpatrick@hcsbobcats.org

PRINCIPAL Sara Centanni



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Sara Centanni

OLEAN CITY SCHOOLS

SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Genelle Morris

AUTOMATION SYSTEM OPALS

SCHOOL NAME Olean High School

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST

ADDRESS 410 West Sullivan Street, Olean, NY 14760
TELEPHONE 716-375-8003

E-MAIL ADDRESS

LIBRARY FAX 716-375-8035

SCHOOL FAX 716-375-8048

GRADES 8-12

SUPPORT STAFF Diane Scanlon

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL dscanlon@oleanschools.org
PRINCIPAL Jeffrey Andreano
T
SCHOOL NAME Olean Intermediate Middle School
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Karen Fox

ADDRESS 401 Wayne Street, Olean, NY 14760
TELEPHONE 716-375-8063

E-MAIL ADDRESS kfox@oleanschools.org

LIBRARY FAX n/a

SCHOOL FAX 716-375-8070

GRADES 4-7

SUPPORT STAFF Bonnie Miller

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL bmiller@oleanschools.org

PRINCIPAL Maureen Dicerbo



OLEAN CITY SCHOOLS (cont.)

SCHOOL NAME East View Elementary

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST

ADDRESS 690 E. Spring Street, Olean, NY 14760
TELEPHONE 716-375-8903

E-MAIL ADDRESS

LIBRARY FAX n/a

SCHOOL FAX 716-375-8929

GRADES K-3

SUPPORT STAFF Pam Devling

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL pdevling@oleanschools.org
PRINCIPAL Laura Hodara
O
SCHOOL NAME Washington West Elementary
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Karen Fox

ADDRESS 1626 Washington Street, Olean, NY 14760
TELEPHONE 716-375-8963

E-MAIL ADDRESS kfox@oleanschools.org

LIBRARY FAX 716-375-8975

SCHOOL FAX 716-375-8970

GRADES PK-3

SUPPORT STAFF Tina Peterson-Volz

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL tpeterson-volz@oleanschools.org

PRINCIPAL Lauren Stuff



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Jenn Kless, Jillian Putnam
PIONEER

SUPERINTENDENT: Nicholas Silvaroli

AUTOMATION SYSTEM OPALS

SCHOOL NAME Pioneer High School

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Stephanie Hogan

ADDRESS PO Box 639, 12145 County Line Rd., Yorkshire, NY 14173
TELEPHONE 716-492-9300 x 1224

E-MAIL ADDRESS shogan@pioneerschools.org

LIBRARY FAX n/a

SCHOOL FAX 716-492-9350

GRADES 9-12

SUPPORT STAFF Sandra Owens

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL sowens@pioneerschools.org

PRINCIPAL Joseph Cappadonia
P ——————
SCHOOL NAME Pioneer Middle School

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Jenna Driver

ADDRESS PO Box 619, 12132 Old Olean Rd., Yorkshire, NY 14173
TELEPHONE (716) 492-9300 x 2383

E-MAIL ADDRESS jdriver@pioneerschools.org

LIBRARY FAX n/a

SCHOOL FAX 716-492-9417

GRADES 5-8

SUPPORT STAFF Amy Opferbeck

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL aopferbeck@pioneerschools.org
PRINCIPAL Melissa Prorok (on medical leave fall 2023)

Acting Principal Richard Spinelli



CURRICULUM COORDINATORS: Lindsay Simpson, Jenna Tost
PIONEER (cont.)

SCHOOL NAME Pioneer-Arcade Elementary
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Kristina Pierce

ADDRESS PO Box 9, 315 West Main Street, Arcade, NY 14009
TELEPHONE 716-492-9300 ext. 3239 or 3218
E-MAIL ADDRESS kmpierce@pioneerschools.org
LIBRARY FAX 716-492-9438

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES UPK-4

SUPPORT STAFF Samantha Herrera

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL sherrera@pioneerschools.org
PRINCIPAL Kerry Slocum

Tk ke kA kA kA kb ok bk koA
SCHOOL NAME Pioneer-Delevan Elementary
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST

ADDRESS PO Box 217, 30 School Street, Delevan, NY 14042
TELEPHONE 716-492-9300 ext. 4175

E-MAIL ADDRESS

LIBRARY FAX 716-492-9466

SCHOOL FAX 716-492-9477

GRADES UPK-4

SUPPORT STAFF Katie Morris

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL kmorris@pioneerschools.org

PRINCIPAL Matthew Langworthy



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR

AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

PORTVILLE

SUPERINTENDENT: Tom Simon

OPALS

Portville High School

Jodi Branch

500 Elm Street, Portville, NY 14770
716-933-6000 ext. 2238
jbranch@portvillecsd.org
716-933-6766

716-933-7124

7-12

Janet Bell

jbell@portvillecsd.org
Larry Welty
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SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

Portville Elementary

Jodi Branch

500 EIm Street, Portville, NY 14770
716-933-6000 ext. 4418
jbranch@portvillecsd.org

n/a

716-933-7124

PK-6

Janet Bell
jbell@portvillecsd.org

Brian Crawford



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Anne Mitchell
RANDOLPH ACADEMY UNION FREE SCHOOL

SUPERINTENDENT: Danielle Cook

AUTOMATION SYSTEM n/a

SCHOOL NAME Randolph Academy
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST

ADDRESS 336 Main Street, Randolph, NY 14772
TELEPHONE 716-358-6866 ext. 260
E-MAIL ADDRESS

LIBRARY FAX n/a

SCHOOL FAX 716-358-9425
GRADES K-12

SUPPORT STAFF Julie Covey
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL jcovey@raufsd.org

PRINCIPAL Stephen Sayoc



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Theresa Gray

AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

RANDOLPH

SUPERINTENDENT: Kaine Kelly

Follett

Randolph Middle/High School
Lisa Towne

18 Main Street, Randolph, NY 14772
716-358-7024

ltowne@randolphcsd.org

n/a
716-358-7072
7-12

n/a

Jason Halpainy
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SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

Randolph Elementary

Carli Wright

22 Main Street, Randolph, NY 14772
716-358-7062
cwright@randolphcsd.org

n/a

716-358-7061

PK-6

Linda Sickles
Isickles@randolphcsd.org

Kristy Carlson



CURRICULUM COORDINATOR
SALAMANCA

SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Mark Beehler

AUTOMATION SYSTEM OPALS

SCHOOL NAME Salamanca Junior/Senior High School
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Polly Hanson

ADDRESS 50 Iroquois Drive, Salamanca, NY 14779
TELEPHONE 716-945-2404 ext. 6052

E-MAIL ADDRESS phanson@salamancany.org

LIBRARY FAX 716-945-1298

SCHOOL FAX 716-945-5983

GRADES 8-12

SUPPORT STAFF Jacob DeKay

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL jdekay@salamancany.org

PRINCIPAL Christopher Siebert
N
SCHOOL NAME Salamanca-Prospect Elementary
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Brittney Jimerson

ADDRESS 300 Prospect Avenue, Salamanca, NY 14779
TELEPHONE 716-945-2400 Ext.7128

E-MAIL ADDRESS bjimerson@salamancany.org

LIBRARY FAX n/a

SCHOOL FAX 716-945-2374

GRADES PK-3

SUPPORT STAFF Trisha Sisson

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL tsisson@salamancany.org

PRINCIPAL Kimberly Oakes



SALAMANCA (Cont.)

SCHOOL NAME Salamanca-Seneca Intermediate
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Marra Stokes

ADDRESS 50 Iroquois Drive, Salamanca, NY 14779
TELEPHONE 716-945-2400 Ext. 5052

E-MAIL ADDRESS mstokes@salamancany.org
LIBRARY FAX n/a

SCHOOL FAX™™™ 716-945-3567

GRADES 4-7

SUPPORT STAFF Michelle OSman

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL mosman@salamancany.org
PRINCIPAL Nicole Beaver

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Camille Pontrello



SCIO

SUPERINTENDENT: Jennifer Cappelletti

AUTOMATION SYSTEM OPALS

SCHOOL NAME Scio

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST Sabrena Beaton
ADDRESS 3968 Washington Street, Scio, NY 14880
TELEPHONE 585-593-5510
E-MAIL ADDRESS sbeaton@sciocsd.org
LIBRARY FAX n/a

SCHOOL FAX 585-593-0653
GRADES K-12

SUPPORT STAFF n/a

SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL n/a

PRINCIPAL Cristy McKinley

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Jessica Schumacher-Smith



AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

WELLSVILLE

SUPERINTENDENT: David Foster

Follett

Wellsville High School

Shannon Whiteside

126 West State Street, Wellsville, NY 14895
585-596-2166

swhiteside@wlsv.org

585-596-2168

585-596-2180

9-12

Carmel Demun

cademin@wilsv.org

Aaron Brubaker
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SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

Wellsville Middle School

Shannon Whiteside

126 West State Street, Wellsville, NY 14895
585-596-2166

swhiteside@wlsv.org

585-596-2168

585-596-2180

6-8

Cindy Jadwin

cjadwin@wilsv.org

Aaron Brubaker



SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

WELLSVILLE (cont.)

Wellsville Elementary

Amy Hunt

50-98 School Street, Wellsville, NY 14895
585-596-2122 ext. 3057

ahunt@wilsv.org

585-596-2121

585-596-2120

PK-5

Kelly Lynch

klynch@wilsv.org

Elizabeth Sinski

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Kathleen Agnello



WEST VALLEY

SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Taweepon Farrar

AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

Follett

West Valley Central

Jody Thiel

5359 School Street, West Valley, NY 14171
716-942-3100 ext. 4139

jthiel@wvalley.org

716-942-3062

716-942-3440

PK-12

Bonnie Hess
bhess@wvalley.org

Daniel Amodeo

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Daniel Amodeo



AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

WHITESVILLE

SUPERINTENDENT: Tammy Emery

OPALS

Whitesville Central School

Sally Severtson

692 Main Street, Whitesville, NY 14897
607-356-3301 ext. 345
sally_severtson@caboces.org

n/a

607-356-3598

PK-12

Renee McNeely

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR: Tessa Levitt



SUPERINTENDENT:

AUTOMATION SYSTEM

SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL
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SCHOOL NAME
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LIBRARY FAX

SCHOOL FAX

GRADES

SUPPORT STAFF
SUPPORT STAFF EMAIL
PRINCIPAL

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR



